# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pascal Mary Dit Cordier	02/28/2007
Norbert Vanouche	02/28/2007
Philippe Barret	02/28/2007
Andre Gaye	02/28/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Bosch GmbH
Street Address:	Wernerstrasse 1
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70442

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11573819

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6550

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022896-2002-US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Price

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 019789 FRAME: 0382

500348515

P \$40,00 1157

source=A2231342#page1.tif source=A2231342#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019789 FRAME: 0383

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to ROBERT BOSCH GMBH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a German corporation having its principal place of business at:

Wernerstrasse 1 70442 Stuttgart Germany

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Pascal Mary Dit Cordier 1 rue Caubous F- 65200 Bagnères de Bigorre France

Norbert Vanouche 21 rue de la Chevallerie F-49800 Trelaze France

Philippe Barret 33, rue Jean Commere F-49000 Angers France

Andre Gaye 15, rue des Bretons F-94700 Maisons Alfort France

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "DISK BRAKE EQUIPPED REDUCED-SIZE YOKE" the specification of which was filed with our authority on
 12 August 2005 as International Patent Application No. PCT/FR2005/002079
 (Atty. File No. 081276-2002-00) ("PCT Application"); and

PATENT REEL: 019789 FRAME: 0384 (2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT Application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date:

Date:

Pebruary 28th

VANJUCKE Nov

Norbert Vanouche

RECORDED: 09/06/2007

Date: Philippe Barret

Part February 28th GAYE André Andre Gaye